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No.

Name of the 
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father of 
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Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & 

Sec of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1
Nilamberi 

Bhaskaran
NARAYANAN

45, 

Male

Keloth House, 

Muzhakkunnu 

amsom 

Muzhakkunnu 

Gramam

MUZHAKKUNN

U

04-07-

2020 at 

19:00 Hrs

251/2020 U/s 

269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(h) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Muzhakunnu 

(KANNUR)

Latheesh . C. 

C.

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2
Rajesh 

Kaliparambl
Vasu

37, 

Male

Kaliparambil 

house,Vayathoor 

amsam, 

Angadisseythattu

Angadisserytha

ttu

04-07-

2020 at 

18:15 Hrs

232/2020 U/s 

269IPC,118(e) 

of KP 

Act,4(2)(a) of 

kerala 

Epidermic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Ulikkal 

(KANNUR)

R 

sivasankkaran 

Insepector of 

police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3

SYED 

UMMAR 

FAROOQE

SYED ABDUL 

SYED 

MUHAMMED

59, 

Male

BAITHUL ASEES 

KADALAYI POST 

KANNUR

KANNUR 

AMSOM 

MARKET

04-07-

2020 at 

11:10 Hrs

1275/2020 

U/s 283 IPC

KANNUR 

TOWN 

(KANNUR)

DEVANAND G
BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in  Kannur  district from  28.06.2020to04.07.2020



4 saji vargheesh vargheesh
44, 

Male

Mundanadakkal 

house,parikkalam, 

nuchiyad

ULIKKAL

03-07-

2020 at 

19:50 Hrs

230/2020 U/s 

u/s 117 (e) of 

K P Act & 4(2) 

(e) r/w 5 of 

kerala 

Epidemic 

diseases 

ordinanace act 

2020

Ulikkal 

(KANNUR)

Sivasankaran , 

Inspector of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 Raveendran.K Chemmaran
30, 

Male

Kunniyoor house, 

Boothanam Colony, 

CHerupuzha

Surrendered 

Stationn

03-07-

2020 at 

17:20 Hrs

400/2020 U/s 

uls 506,509 

IPC

Kuthuparamb

a (KANNUR)
SCPO 5437

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 UVAIS O P
Muhammed 

O P

20, 

Male

OLAPPILAL 

HOUSE,KOLAYAD, 

KOLAYAD P O

Tholamra 

amsom, 

Panambatta

03-07-

2020 at 

14:05 Hrs

285/2020 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

r/w 181 MV 

Act

Maloor 

(KANNUR)

GSI MANOJ 

KUMAR KM

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 SHIJU D S SIVADASAN
34, 

Male

PUTHUSSERIMMAL 

HOUSE, MADAVOOR, 

PO KOZHIKKODE,

KANNUR 

AMSOM 

INFRONT OF 

AR CAMP

02-07-

2020 at 

15:35 Hrs

1272/2020 

U/s 118(e) of 

KP Act r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KANNUR 

TOWN 

(KANNUR)

KRISHNAN 

KOTTILAKKAN

DY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 MIJEEB P O ABDULLA
35, 

Male

NELLIKKAPARABIL 

HOUSE, 

MANASSERY, PO 

MUKKAM, 

KOZHIKKODE

KANNUR 

AMSOM 

INFRONT OF 

AR CAMP

02-07-

2020 at 

15:40 Hrs

1272/2020 

U/s 118(e) of 

KP Act r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KANNUR 

TOWN 

(KANNUR)

KRISHNAN 

KOTTILAKKAN

DY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 Siddiq Moosa
30, 

Male

Puthiya purayil 

House, Ayyappankav, 

Vilakkod

Sivapuram

02-07-

2020 at 

11:15 Hrs

284/2020 U/s 

279 ipc and 

sec 3(1)r/w 

181,129,194(D

) of mv act

Maloor 

(KANNUR)
Manoj Kumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 Kabeer.C.P Aboobacker
43, 

Male

Rana Manzil, Kaitheri 

11th mile

KAITHERI 

11TH MILE

01-07-

2020 at 

18:10 Hrs

399/2020 U/s 

188, 269 IPC 

,118(e) of KP 

Act & 4(2)(a),5 

of kedo 2020

Kuthuparamb

a (KANNUR)

SANTHEEP 

KT, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



11 രാജൻ .സി  ാപാലൻ 51, 

Male

താൄെ പുരയിൽ 
(H) താലബ്ര 
അംശം , 

കപ്പറ്റൄപ്പായ്യിൽ

Tholambra 

AmSam 

Panam patta

01-07-

2020 at 

15:05 Hrs

283/2020 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 of 

Abkari Act

Maloor 

(KANNUR)

Rajeesh 

Theruvathpeedi

kayil

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12
കൃഷ്ണൻ. 

സി രാലൻ 38, 

Male

ചബ്രാത്ത് (H) 

ശിവപുരം അംശം 
മാലൂർ സിറ്റി

Tholambra 

AmSam 

Panam patta

01-07-

2020 at 

15:05 Hrs

283/2020 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 of 

Abkari Act

Maloor 

(KANNUR)

Rajeesh 

Theruvathpeedi

kayil

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13
Muraleedhara

n C J
Janardhanan

57, 

Male

Cherukattil (H) 

Kanichar Amsom 

Athikandam

Athikandam

01-07-

2020 at 

12:30 Hrs

282/2020 U/s 

452,427,506(1

1)308 IPC

Kelakam 

(KANNUR)

Krishnan M K 

SI

ARRESTED 

AND 

PRODUCED  - 

 J F C M, 

KUTHUPARA

MBA

14 NINEESH CHANDRAN
34, 

Male

MARUKANDIYIL 

HOUSE, 

KUTTIMAKOOL, 

THALASSERY

THIRUVANGAD 

 AMSOM 

THALASSERY 

NEW BUS 

STAND

30-06-

2020 at 

19:10 Hrs

1003/2020 

U/s U/s 269 

IPC ,118(e) of 

KP act and sec 

5 r/w 4(2)(a), 

4(2)(e) of 

KEDO 2020

Thalasssery 

(KANNUR)

RAGESH 

ELIYAN

BAILED BY 

POLICE

15 NASLEEM ASAINAR
40, 

Male

MEHAFIL HPOUSE, 

Nr BRENNEN 

COLLEGE, 

DHARMADAM 

THALASSERY

THALASSERY 

OLD BUS 

STAND

30-06-

2020 at 

18:10 Hrs

1002/2020 

U/s U/s 269 

IPC ,118(e) of 

KP act and sec 

5 r/w 4(2)(a), 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(h) 

of KEDO 2020

Thalasssery 

(KANNUR)

SANIL KUMAR 

K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 Fahad Abdul Azees
27, 

Male

Ayisha Manzil 

Naduvanad, 

Nidiyalpuram

Near Pookoode 

fish market

30-06-

2020 at 

17:35 Hrs

397/2020 U/s 

U/S 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Kuthuparamb

a (KANNUR)

Dharmarajan 

Si Of police 

Kuthuparamba 

 Ps

BAILED BY 

POLICE



17
Muhammad 

Swalih
Eramullan

24, 

Male

Mangaladan (H), 

Palottupally, 

Mattannur

Nr pookoode 

Fish Market

30-06-

2020 at 

17:35 Hrs

397/2020 U/s 

U/S 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Kuthuparamb

a (KANNUR)

Dharmarajan 

Si Of police 

Kuthuparamba 

 Ps

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 Yasin N R Riyas
23, 

Male

Fathima Manzil, 

keezhoor, Iritty

Near Pookoode 

fish market

30-06-

2020 at 

17:35 Hrs

397/2020 U/s 

U/S 269 IPC 

& 118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Kuthuparamb

a (KANNUR)

Dharmarajan 

Si Of police 

Kuthuparamba 

 Ps

BAILED BY 

POLICE

19
Muhammed 

suhail
Abdulla

28, 

Male

Fathimas vembadi 

sivapuram
Sivapuram

29-06-

2020 at 

16:15 Hrs

281/2020 U/s 

279 IPC& sec 

132(1) r/w 

179 of MVAct

Maloor 

(KANNUR)
Manojkumar

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20 Sasi P.K. Kumaran
52, 

Male

Puthanveettil (H) 

Muzhakkunnu 

amsom Kakkayangad

KAKKAYANGA

D

29-06-

2020 at 

16:30 Hrs

248/2020 U/s 

u/s269 

ipcsec118(e)ofk

p act and 

sec4(2)hr/w5of

kerala 

epidamicdisese

s ordinance 

2020

Muzhakunnu 

(KANNUR)

Baby. P.V. S. I 

of Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE



21 SAYANTH K PAVITHRAN K
23, 

Male

KAVITH NIVAS 

MUZHAPPILANGAD 

MADAM PO 

MUZHAPPILANGAD

KANNUR 

AMSOM 

ONDEN ROAD

29-06-

2020 at 

12:00 Hrs

1268/2020 

U/s 118(e) of 

KP Act & Sec. 

5 of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

KANNUR 

TOWN 

(KANNUR)

KRISHNAN 

KOTTILAKKAN

DY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22 Shukkoor K P Ali
32, 

Male

Saam Mahal 

Ussanmukku, 

Muzhappilangad 

amsam Edakkad

Kolayad 

amsam 

Punnappalam

28-06-

2020 at 

17:20 Hrs

239/2020 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 of 

Abkari Act

Kannavam 

(KANNUR)
Satheesan P M

BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 RENI M SCARIA
30, 

Male

MARUTHOLIL 

HOUSE, KOLITHATTU
Iritty

28-06-

2020 at 

15:02 Hrs

514/2020 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Iritty 

(KANNUR)

DINESAN K SI 

OF POLICE 

IRITTY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24
MAHAROOF 

K V
FAROOK P V

30, 

Male

BAITHUL JANNEH, 

ATTADAPPA (PO), 

KANNUR

Surrendered at 

Station

28-06-

2020 at 

10:18 Hrs

568/2020 U/s 

279 IPC

Dharmadam 

(KANNUR)

Mahesh 

Kandambeth, 

S I 

Dharmadam PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 Sajith P Sivaraman
35, 

Male

Panackal (H) 

Kunithala

Peravoor Police 

station

01-07-

2020 at 

16:00 Hrs

353/2020 U/s 

341,323,325

Peravoor 

(KANNUR)

Muhammad 

najmi SI of 

Police

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 Rajeevan C Madhavan P P
42, 

Male
Smith nivas Kuthparamba

30-06-

2020 at 

11:50 Hrs

119/2020 U/s 

447 r/w 34 IPC

Kuthuparamb

a (KANNUR)
Santheep

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 Sajesh. N Chandran
26, 

Male

Sneha Nivas, (PO) 

Kavumbagam, 

Thalassery

Thalassery PS

28-06-

2020 at 

12:25 Hrs

124/2020 U/s 

143,147,148,3

41,323,324 

r/w 149 IPC

Thalasssery 

(KANNUR)

Sajeevan, 

SCPO 5537

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28 Akash M V Raveendran
26, 

Male

Lakshmi Nivas 

Vanheri Thillenkery 

Amsom

Muzhakkunnu 

police station

30-06-

2020 at 

10:00 Hrs

29/2020 U/s 

279,338

Muzhakunnu 

(KANNUR)
ASI Sasendran

BAILED BY 

POLICE

29 Ismail.T.P Moosa
47, 

Male

Thazhe poovanandi 

(H) Mundaloor 

P.O.Peralassery

Edakkad PS

01-07-

2020 at 

12:30 Hrs

544/2019 U/s 

4(a) r/w 7(3) 

of lottery 

regulation Act 

and 7&8of KG 

act

Edakkad 

(KANNUR)
Mani.P.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE



30 Sadanandan.P Ponnan
60, 

Male

Sanal Nivas 

Moonnuperiya 

P.O.Mavilayi

Edakkad PS

02-07-

2020 at 

12:20 Hrs

544/2019 U/s 

4(a) r/w 7(3) 

of lottery 

regulation Act 

and 7&8of KG 

act

Edakkad 

(KANNUR)
Mani.P.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

31 Maheendran.A Raghavan
60, 

Male

Manjalakatil House 

Peralassery 

P.O.Mavilayi

Edakkad PS

02-07-

2020 at 

12:20 Hrs

544/2019 U/s 

4(a) r/w 7(3) 

of lottery 

regulation Act 

and 7&8of KG 

act

Edakkad 

(KANNUR)
Mani.P.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 Sajil.K Raveendran
30, 

Male

Navath Valappil 

Mundaloor 

P.O.Mavilayi

Edakkad PS

02-07-

2020 at 

12:20 Hrs

544/2019 U/s 

4(a) r/w 7(3) 

of lottery 

regulation Act 

and 7&8of KG 

act

Edakkad 

(KANNUR)
Mani.P.K

BAILED BY 

POLICE


